DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-968613

\$40.00 Pas=3

06/04/2021 08:23 AM

SOLIDIFI TITLE AGENCY, LTD - 0506

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

PEGGY L. LYON 2342 KINCAID AVENUE MINDEN, NV 89423

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY/RETURN TO: GLENN R. LYON PEGGY L. LYON 2342 KINCAID AVENUE **MINDEN, NV 89423**

APN No. 1320-11-001-018

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUICLAIM DEED, Executed this 22nd day of January , by GLENN R. LYON AND PEGGY L. LYON, TRUSTEES, OR THEIR SUCCESSORS IN TRUST, UNDER THE LYON LIVING TRUST OF 1997, AND ANY AMENDMENTS THERETO, to second party, PEGGY L. LYON, UNMARRIED.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration in the amount of Ten Dollars and 00/100 (\$10.00) and good and other valuable consideration paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party(ies), las joint tenants with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, and to their successors and assigns forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the City of MINDEN, County of DOUGLAS, State of NEVADA, to wit:

ALL THAT REAL PROPERTY SITUATE IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, M.D.B. & M., MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL NO. 3, OF THAT PARCEL MAP FOR ROY AND MARY COLLIER, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON DECEMBER 22, 1988 IN BOOK 1288, AT PAGE 3079, DOCUMENT NO. 193135, OFFICIAL RECORDS.

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO GLENN R. LYON AND PEGGY L. LYON, TRUSTEES, OR THEIR SUCCESSORS IN TRUST, UNDER THE LYON LIVING TRUST OF 1997, AND ANY AMENDMENTS THERETO FROM GLENN R. LYON AND PEGGY L. LYON, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP, IN A DEED DATED JUNE 19, 2012 AND RECORDED JULY 26, 2012, IN BOOK 0712 PAGE 6655.

Property Address: 2342 KINCAID AVENUE, MINDEN, NV 89423

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

PEGGY L. LYON, TRUSTEE

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF Pouglas

SS.

On, 22, , 20, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared REGGY L. LYON, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>*U*</u>

BERT E. WALLACE
Notary Public-State of Novada
APPT. NO. 20-7639-02
My Appt. Expiros 04-29-2024

PREPARED BY:

ROBERT "BOB" WINES, ATTORNEY AT LAW O/B/O BC LAW FIRM, P.A. 687 6TH STREET STE. # I ELKO, NV 89801

| olic |
|------|
| |
| |
| , |

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

| Assessor Parcel Number | (s) | | /\ |
|--|---------------------------|--|--|
| a. 1320-11-001-018 | 3 | | () |
| b. | | | \ \ |
| c. | | | \ \ |
| d. | | | \ \ |
| 2. Type of Property: | | | \ \ |
| a. Vacant Land b. | ✓ Single Fam. Res.' | FOR RECORDS | ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY |
| c. Condo/Twnhse d. | 2-4 Plex | Book | Page: |
| e. Apt. Bldg f. | Comm'l/Ind'l | Date of Recording | |
| g. Agricultural h. | Mobile Home | | Ok BC |
| Other | I Moone Home | riotes. Trade | OK BO |
| 3.a. Total Value/Sales Price | of Property | \$ 0 | |
| b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclo | | | |
| c. Transfer Tax Value: | sure Only (value of prope | \$ 0 | |
| d. Real Property Transfer T | Pay Dua | \$ 0 | |
| d. Real Property Transfer | ax Duc | 30 | |
| 4. If Exemption Claimed: | \ | 1 |) |
| | otion per NRS 375.090, Se | ection 07 | / / |
| h Evnlain Reason for I | Evenntion: DEEDING OF | LIT OF TRUST WI | thout consideration |
| o. Explain Reason for i | Exemption. BEEDING O | 51 61 11(55) 51 | |
| 5. Partial Interest: Percenta | age heing transferred | % | |
| The undersigned declares an | | | ursuant to NRS 375 060 |
| _ | | 76. | their information and belief, |
| | | | information provided herein. |
| Furthermore, the parties agree | | i. Th | The state of the s |
| | | - No. 1 | rest at 1% per month. Pursuant |
| | | | for any additional amount owed. |
| 10 1110 575.050, 112 50,01 | • / / | \ \ | |
| Signature Signature | illa | Capacity: <u>Gro</u> Capacity: <u>Gro</u> | alter |
| // | | oup, | 1 |
| Signature Llgn | Chu | Capacity: Gr | auteo. |
| 100 | | | ,,,, |
| SELLER (GRANTOR) IN | FORMATION | BUYER (GRAI | NTEE) INFORMATION |
| GLENN R. L | YON AND | | |
| Print Name: TRUSTEES L | YON, YON LIVING TRUST | Print Name: PE | GGY L. LYONS |
| Address: 234z Nincaiu Avenue Addres | | | Kincaid Avenue |
| City: Minden | ^ | City: Minden | |
| State: NV Z | ip: 89423 | State: NV | Zip: 89423 |
| | 1) | | |
| COMPANY/PERSON RE | QUESTING RECORD | | |
| Print Name: SOLIDIFI | | Escrow # ASV-2 | 2754903 |
| Address: 88 Silva Ln #210 | / / | | |
| City: Middletown | | State:RI | Zip: 02842 |